
 
 
           

Swakopmund Municipality 
Procurement Management Unit 

 
      OPEN NATIONAL BID INVITATION 

 
PROCUREMENT NO : W/ONB/SM-003/2021 

 
DESCRIPTION  : Provision of Municipal Services for Ext. 31, DRC 

SCOPE                    : Construction and installation of municipal services 
for +/- 120 ervens. The services are water borne 
sewer network, potable water network and gravel 
roads 
 

PREREQUISITES  : Bidder shall demonstrate to have completed similar 
scope of works within the last  four (4) years.  
 

PRE-BID MEETING  : Thursday, 25 March 2021, at 09:00 in the Training 
Room of the Swakopmund Municipal Building, c/o 
Rakotoka Street & Daniel Kamho Avenue, Swakopmund. 
 

SITE INSPECTION  : After the pre-bid meeting. 
 

 
CLOSING DATE  

 
: 

 
Monday, 12 April 2021 at 11:00 
 

DOCUMENTS  : Available at the Cashiers at the Swakopmund Municipal 
Building, c/o Rakotoka Street & Daniel Kamho Avenue, 
Swakopmund. 
 

LEVY  : N$ 300.00 (Non-refundable, VAT Incl.) 
 

ENQUIRIES 
  

: Mr. D. Hamupembe 
dhamupembe@swkmun.com.na 

TEL 
 
: 
 

+264 – 64 – 410 4423 

The bids (1 original + 1 copy) must be in sealed envelopes and clearly marked on the front 
W/ONB/SM-003/2021- Provision of Municipal Services for Ext. 31 and addressed to the Head of 
the Procurement Management Unit. Bidder’s name & address must be clearly marked on the back 
of the sealed envelopes. Bids must be placed in the RED bid box on the Ground Floor of the 
Swakopmund Municipal Offices, c/o Rakotoka Street & Daniel Kamho Avenue, Swakopmund or 
posted to the Head of the Procurement Management Unit, P.O. Box 53, Swakopmund. 
 
 
Notice No     :                                 

 
19/2021 

 Mr. A. Benjamin 
Chief Executive Officer 

  

 
 
 


